

Client: Round Lake Area Schools CUSD #116
 Project: Village Elementary School and Early Education Center 2025 Site Improvements
 GHA Project No: 5903.026
 Project Manager: Geoff Perry

Bid Opening Date: 3/18/2025
 Bid Opening Time: 9:30AM
 Bid Opening Location: 719 Valentin Drive, Round Lake, IL60073

				BID TABULATION																			
				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Troch McNeil Paving		Abbey Construction Co., Inc.		Accu-Paving Co.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Patriot Maintenance Inc.		Maneval Construction Co., Inc.		Everlast Blacktop		Superior Paving, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	1,892.0	LBS	\$1.00	\$1,892.00	\$1.13	\$2,137.96	\$0.10	\$189.20	\$1.00	\$1,892.00	\$0.01	\$18.92	\$0.01	\$18.92	\$1.00	\$1,892.00	\$0.77	\$1,456.84	\$0.01	\$18.92	\$1.00	\$1,892.00
2	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 3"	670.0	TN	\$125.00	\$83,750.00	\$80.74	\$54,095.80	\$81.45	\$54,571.50	\$86.00	\$57,620.00	\$95.00	\$63,650.00	\$91.00	\$60,970.00	\$103.00	\$69,010.00	\$83.05	\$55,643.50	\$95.16	\$63,757.20	\$85.00	\$56,950.00
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 'D', IL-9.5, N50, 2"	500.0	TN	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$93.20	\$46,600.00	\$89.50	\$44,750.00	\$91.00	\$45,500.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00	\$103.00	\$51,500.00	\$103.00	\$51,500.00	\$99.38	\$49,690.00	\$102.00	\$51,000.00	\$94.00	\$47,000.00
4	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12	1,280.0	FT	\$25.00	\$32,000.00	\$22.22	\$28,441.60	\$32.30	\$41,344.00	\$28.00	\$35,840.00	\$34.00	\$43,520.00	\$36.00	\$46,080.00	\$35.00	\$44,800.00	\$34.94	\$44,723.20	\$40.00	\$51,200.00	\$53.00	\$67,840.00
5	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 inch	9,100.0	SF	\$8.00	\$72,800.00	\$6.48	\$58,968.00	\$8.45	\$76,895.00	\$10.00	\$91,000.00	\$8.60	\$78,260.00	\$9.00	\$81,900.00	\$9.00	\$81,900.00	\$8.87	\$80,717.00	\$11.80	\$107,380.00	\$14.00	\$127,400.00
6	Detectable Warnings	28.0	SF	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$82.14	\$2,299.92	\$25.50	\$714.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$52.00	\$1,456.00	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$53.75	\$1,505.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$560.00
7	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 6" (Jointed)	80.0	SY	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$117.50	\$9,400.00	\$99.00	\$7,920.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$101.00	\$8,080.00	\$102.13	\$8,170.40	\$113.00	\$9,040.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
8	Drainage and Utility Structures to be Adjusted	4.0	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$262.50	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
9	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	600.0	SY	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.25	\$5,550.00	\$3.55	\$2,130.00	\$3.15	\$1,890.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.86	\$2,916.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
10	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 5"	3,750.0	SY	\$6.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.18	\$15,675.00	\$7.85	\$29,437.50	\$7.70	\$28,875.00	\$5.00	\$18,750.00	\$6.50	\$24,375.00	\$4.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.66	\$32,475.00	\$6.55	\$24,562.50	\$8.00	\$30,000.00
11	Sidewalk Removal	9,100.0	SF	\$3.00	\$27,300.00	\$1.51	\$13,741.00	\$1.05	\$9,555.00	\$1.50	\$13,650.00	\$1.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.50	\$13,650.00	\$2.50	\$22,750.00	\$2.14	\$19,474.00	\$2.00	\$18,200.00	\$2.50	\$22,750.00
12	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	1,550.0	FT	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$3.87	\$5,998.50	\$4.40	\$6,820.00	\$6.75	\$10,462.50	\$4.50	\$6,975.00	\$7.50	\$11,625.00	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$5.22	\$8,091.00	\$6.00	\$9,300.00	\$8.00	\$12,400.00
13	Remove Bollards	25.0	EA	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$144.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$163.03	\$4,075.75	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
14	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$26,877.03	\$26,877.03	\$17,790.25	\$17,790.25	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$14,808.03	\$14,808.03	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	1.0	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,084.09	\$5,084.09	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Sign Panel - Type 1	4.0	SF	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$47.50	\$190.00	\$51.00	\$204.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$112.88	\$451.52	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
17	Metal Post - Type A	22.0	FT	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$28.18	\$619.96	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$41.00	\$902.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$59.13	\$1,300.86	\$39.00	\$858.00	\$4.50	\$99.00
18	Paint Pavement Marking - Line 4"	730.0	FT	\$1.25	\$912.50	\$2.67	\$1,949.10	\$0.85	\$620.50	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$0.65	\$474.50	\$0.65	\$474.50	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$1.61	\$1,175.30	\$1.20	\$876.00	\$1.25	\$912.50
19	Paint Pavement Marking - Line 12"	56.0	FT	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$8.92	\$499.52	\$2.20	\$123.20	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$1.85	\$103.60	\$2.00	\$112.00	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$4.84	\$271.04	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$2.50	\$140.00
20	Paint Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols	6.2	SF	\$8.00	\$49.60	\$44.35	\$274.97	\$16.50	\$102.30	\$12.00	\$74.40	\$7.25	\$44.95	\$10.00	\$62.00	\$20.00	\$124.00	\$59.13	\$366.61	\$11.00	\$68.20	\$8.00	\$49.60
21	Bollards	25.0	EA	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$828.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,045.00	\$26,125.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$876.13	\$21,903.25	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
22	Construction Allowance	1.0	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
Total Base Bid (Tabulated)					\$398,608.10		\$335,691.33		\$363,931.20		\$386,768.90		\$385,000.00		\$400,532.67		\$389,659.00		\$393,206.27		\$455,992.94		\$458,743.10
<i>As-Read</i>							<i>\$335,785.00</i>		<i>\$393,931.20</i>		<i>\$386,768.90</i>		<i>\$385,000.00</i>		<i>\$394,963.92</i>		<i>\$389,659.00</i>		<i>\$393,198.36</i>		<i>\$455,993.00</i>		<i>\$458,743.10</i>
1	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12	1,250.0	FT	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$22.56	\$28,200.00	\$38.80	\$48,500.00	\$28.00	\$35,000.00	\$34.50	\$43,125.00	\$28.00	\$35,000.00	\$37.00	\$46,250.00	\$36.25	\$45,312.50	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$53.00	\$66,250.00
2	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	1,250.0	FT	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.04	\$6,300.00	\$5.40	\$6,750.00	\$6.75	\$8,437.50	\$5.50	\$6,875.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$9.40	\$11,750.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00
Alternate 1					\$43,750.00		\$34,500.00		\$55,250.00		\$43,437.50		\$50,000.00		\$47,500.00		\$58,750.00		\$57,062.50		\$57,500.00		\$78,750.00
Total Bid (Base Plus Alternate)					\$442,358.10		\$370,191.33		\$419,181.20		\$430,206.40		\$435,000.00		\$448,032.67		\$448,409.00		\$450,268.77		\$513,492.94		\$537,493.10